Press release



Puteaux, France, 12th April 2023

VALÉRIE DAVID APPOINTED SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT AND QUALITY DIRECTOR OF ORPEA GROUP, AND MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE MEMBER



Valérie David is appointed Sustainable Development and Quality Director of ORPEA Group and becomes a member of the Executive Management Committee.

A graduate of Sciences Po Paris with a degree in French and German literature from the University of Lille and Saarland University (Germany). Valérie David began her career in 1992 in the field of sustainable development in Europe, at the Permanent Representation of France to the

European Union (D.A.T.A.R. office) and at the Regional Council of Champagne-Ardenne from 1994 to 1999 as Director of European and International Affairs. She joined Groupe Caisse d'Épargne from 1999 to 2007, as Sustainable Development Project Manager, then as Director of the Chairman's Office and Head of Sustainable Development, Crédit Foncier de France. Since 2007, Valérie David has held the position of Director of Sustainable Development and Transverse Innovation at Eiffage.

In particular, Valérie David will be tasked with overseeing the Group's Sustainable Development strategy and CSR policy as well as reinforcing the Quality objectives and policy as part of the Refoundation Plan.

Laurent Guillot, Group CEO, commented: "I am pleased to welcome Valérie David to the Executive Management Committee. Valérie will contribute to the Group's transformation, together with all the departments and relevant stakeholders and will support the implementation of the Refoundation Plan, announced on 15 November 2022. Valérie David's expertise in sustainable development, territorial development and innovation will be key to accelerating the integration of societal and economic responsibility issues at the heart of ORPEA's development."

About ORPEA

ORPEA is a leading global player, expert in the care of all types of vulnerabilities. The Group operates in 22 countries and covers three core businesses: care for the elderly (nursing homes, assisted living, home care), post-acute and rehabilitation care and





•••

mental health care (specialised clinics). It has more than 72,000 employees and welcomes more than 255,000 patients and residents each year.

https://www.orpea-group.com/

ORPEA is listed on Euronext Paris (ISIN: FR0000184798) and is a member of the SBF 120, STOXX 600 Europe, MSCI Small Cap Europe and CAC Mid 60 indices.

ORPEA press contacts Isabelle Herrier Naufle Tel.: +33 (0)7 70 29 53 74 i.herrier-naufle@orpea.net

Hugo Le Montreer

Tel.: +33 (0)7 88 98 90 47 h.lemontreer@orpea.net

